215-540-5818

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	v v <u>v v</u>				
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): MedSelect Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:AutoMed Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment ✓ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/2/2004	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 106 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A				
Additional number(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Stanley B. Kita	440.00				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: HOWSON AND HOWSON	8. Deposit account number:				
Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457					
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	May 14, 2004				
Stanley B. Kita Name of Person Signing Total number of Pease including	Signature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: § Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231				

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDSELECT INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 7:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: TRADEMARK

REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0374

8100M 2310403

040071574

FEB-02-2004 16:57

State of Delayage 03 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:43 PM 02/02/2004 FILED 07:43 PM 02/02/2004 SRV 040071574 - 2310403 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MEDSELECT INC.

INTO

AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AutoMed Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 23" day of September, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of MedSelect Inc. a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 2001, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 2nd day of February, 2004, determined to merge into itself said MedSelect, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that MedSelect Inc., a Delaware corporation, be merged into the Corporation and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges and powers of MedSelect be vested in and held by the Corporation as fully end entirely as the same were before field by MedSelect:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation assumes all of the obligations of MedSelect;

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED, that the presently issued and outstanding shares of stock of MedSelect shall be converted into no shares or other securities of the Corporation and shall be canceled and extinguished as a result of the merger, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0375 215-540-5818

FEB-02-2004 16:57 P. 03/03

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute a . Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said MedSelect Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said AutoMed Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by John G. Chou, its Vice President, this 2nd day of February, 2004.

AutoMed Technologies, Inc.

John G. Chou, Vice President

Schedule 3.25(a)(2)

MedSelect Inc. Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	NEXT ACTION
REGISTERED TRADEMARKS					
MEDSELECT	USA	75/ 479 348	2,262,839	7/20/1999	7/20/2005
MEDSELECT SMARTSTOCK	USA	75/41 2887	2,423,686	12/22/1997	12/22/2007
MEDSELECT SYSTEMS	USA	74/415533	1,898,025	6/6/1995	6/6/2005
MEDSELECT SYSTEMS	CANADA	 063072	Т МА53786 8	 11/20/2000	11/28/2015
SELECTRAC	USA	74/449627	1,899,724	6/13/1995	6/13/2005
SUPPLYSOURCE	USA	78/123251	2,732,1 25	7/1/2003	7/1/2009

UNREGISTERED COMMON LAW

TRADEMARKS

MedSelect® Administrative WorkStation (AWS)™

MedSelect® Centrack™

MedSelect® Configure-Rx™

MedSelect® Display Terminal (DT)™

MedSelect® Examiner™

MedSelect® Examiner-CT™

MedSelect® Examiner-Rx™

MedSelect® Examiner-SSP™

MedSelect® Interchange™

MedSelect® Interface Engine™

MedSelect® MedOrders™

MedSelect® Nursing WorkStation (NWS)™

MedSelect® Restocker's WorkStation™

MedSelect® Rx™

MedSelect® Scanner Module™

MedSelect SmartStock® Handheld Scanner™

MedSelect® SupplySource Configure-It™

MedSelect® SupplySource Find-It™

MedSelect® SupplySource Stock-It™

MedSelect® SupplySource Take-it™

MedSelect® UDM™

SupplySource Control Center™

SCHEDULE A

1706982v7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0377